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Academy of Criminal Justice Sciences 
Denise Paquette Boots 
President 
7339 Hanover Parkway  
Greenbelt, MD  20770  
deniseboots@utdallas.edu 
https://www.acjs.org/ 
(P): (972)883-6468 

American Correctional Association 
Tony Parker 
Executive Director 
2606 North Washington Street, Suite 200 
Alexandria, VA  22314-2528  
(P): (703)224-0104 
tony.c.parker@tn.gov 
http://www.aca.org 

Association of Paroling Authorities International 
Ashley Koonce 
Executive Director 
PO Box 8841  
Huntsville, TX  77340-0015  
(P): (936)294-1706 
koonce@apaintl.org 
http://www.apaintl.org/ 

Association of Women Executives in Corrections 
Leann Bertsch 
Executive Director 
421 E. Ninth Avenue 
Salt Lake City, UT 84103 
(P): (385)306-4614 
leann.bertsch@mtctrains.com 
http://awec.us 

AZ Chief Probation Officers Association 
Brian Armbruster 
Chief Probation Officer 
2695 East Ajo Way 
Tucson, AZ  85713 
(P): (602)345-0104 
brian@azpoa.com 
https://www.azpoa.com/ 

Chief Probation Officers of CA 
Karen Pank 
APPA Affiliate Representative 
1415 L St Ste 780  
Sacramento, CA  95814-3977  
(P): (916)447-2762 
(F): (916)442-0850 
karen@cpoc.org 
http://www.cpoc.org 

Confederation of European Probation 
Annie Devos 
Secretary General 
Commerce, 68A  
1040 Bruxelles, Belgium 
(P): =32-2-542 8244 
annie.devos@cfwb.be 
http://www.cep-probation.org 

Correctional Leaders Association 
Anne Precythe 
President 
3400 Knipp Drive  
Jefferson City, MO  65109  
(P): (573)526-6607 
(F): (573)526-0880 
anne.precythe@doc.mo.gov 
http://www.correctionalleaders.com 
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Dismas Charities, Inc. 
Raymond Weis 
APPA Affiliate Representative 
2500 S 7th St Rd  
Louisville, KY  40208  
(P): (502)314-7514 
(F): (502)636-0333 
rweis@dismas.com 
http://www.dismas.com 

FL Association of Community Corrections 
Michael Anderson 
President 
2002 E 26th Avenue 
Tampa, FL  33605-1223 
(P): 305-704-0200 (114) 
(F): 305-704-0199 
michael.anderson@fdc.myflorida.com 
http://www.facc-net.org 

IJIS Institute 
Maria Cardiellos 
Executive Director 
20110 Ashbrook PL Ste 150  
Ashburn, VA  20147-5069  
(P): 703-726-3697 
maria.cardiellos@ijis.org 
http://www.ijis.org 

International Community Justice Association 
Lisa Lopez-Canseco 
President 
2100 Stella Court  
Columbus, OH 43215 
(P): (614)252-8417 
info@icjaonline.org 
http://iccalive.org 

Interstate Commission for Adult Offender Supervision 
Ashley Lippert 
Executive Director 
836 Euclid Ave Ste 322  
Lexington, KY  40502-1973  
(P): (859)721-1051 
alippert@interstatecompact.org 
http://www.interstatecompact.org 
 

MN Association of Community Corrections Act 
Counties 
Wally Kostich 
Director, Minnesota Association of Community 
Corrections Act Counties 
c/o Association of MN Counties  
121 Seventh Plae E 
St Paul, MN  55101 
(P): (651)266-8377 
kostichw@arcmn5.org 
http://www.maccac.org 

MN Association of County Probation Officers 
Jonathan Schommer 
President 
121 W Junius Ave 
Fergus falls, MN 56537 
president@macpo.net 
https://www.macpo.net/ 
 

National Association of Pretrial Services Agencies 
Jim Sawyer 
Executive Director 
712 H ST NE Ste 1329  
Washington, DC  20002-3627  
(P): (202)957-4250 
execdirector@napsa.org 
http://www.napsa.org 
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National Association of Probation Executives 
Christie Davidson 
Executive Director 
George J Beto Criminal Justice Center PO Box 2296 
Huntsville, TX  77341-2296  
(P): (936)294-3757 
(F): (936)294-1671 
davidson@shsu.edu 
http://www.napehome.org/ 
 

National Crime Prevention Council 
Paul DelPonte 
Executive Director/CEO 
2001 Jefferson Davis HWY, Ste 901  
Arlington, VA  22202  
pdelponte@ncpc.org 
http://www.ncpc.org 

New England Council on Crime and Delinquency 
Julie Bjelko 
151 North Avenue  
Skowhegan, ME  04976  
(P): (207)441-8743 
julie.bjelko@maine.gov 
http://www.neccd.net 
 

New York State Probation Officers Association 
Gladys Larson 
President 
320 West State St  
Ithaca, NY  14850  
(P): (607)274-5383 
glarson@tompkins-co.org 
http://www.nyspoa.com 

New Zealand Association of Probation Officers 
Roslin Lousley 
APPA Affiliate Representative 
c/o Porirua Sentence Management 10 Prosser St 
Porirua  5022, NEW ZEALAND 
(P): 042371180 
(F): 042371181 
lousleyroslin@hotmail.com 
 
 

NY State Council of Probation Administrators 
Luci Welch 
NYS COPA President 
13925 Route 31, Suite 200  
Albion, NY  14411-9384  
(P): (585)590-4100 
(F): (585)590-4103 
http://nyscopa.com/ 

OH Chief Probation Officers Association 
Scott Fulton 
President 
2 N 1st Stret 
Newark, OH 43550 
(P): (740)383-5515 
(F): (740)387-4301 
sfulton@lcounty.com 
http://www.ocpoa.org 

PA Association of Probation, Parole and 
Corrections 
Eileen Hager 
President 
PO Box 163  
Greensburg, PA 15601  
(P): (570)488-2619 
ehager@pa.gov 
http://www.pappc.org/ 
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Probation and Community Corrections Officers 
Associations 
Daniel Lang 
President & Public Officer 
Corrections Victoria Level 22, 121 Exhibition St 
Melbourne, 3000 AUSTRALIA 
(P): 0417 035 149 
(F): +61 3 8684 6679 
 

Probation Association of New Jersey 
Dwight Covaleskie 
APPA Affiliate Representative 
2409 Paynters Rd 
Wall, NJ  08736  
(P): (732)223-1799 
dcovaleskie@panj.org 

Probation Officers Association of Wielkopolska 
Peter Burczyk 
APPA Affiliate Representative 
c/o Dorota Wrblewska ul. Naclawska 11/3 
64-000 KOSCIAN, POLAND 
(P): 48604431229 
dorwro1@wp.pl 
http://www.kurator.org.pl 

Probation Officers Professional Association of IN 
Troy Hatfield 
241 nW. 7th Street, Suite 200 
Bloomington, IN  47404-3865 
(P): (812)349-2008 
thatfield@co.monroe.in.us 
http://www.gopopai.org/ 

SC Probation and Parole Association 
Lorri Bennett 
President 
PO Box 5434 
Columbia, SC  29250-5434 
(P): (843)340-1645 
bennett.lorri@doc.sc.gov 
https://scppa.net/ 

VA Probation and Parole Association 
Stanley Tucker 
President 
3300 North Fairfax Drive Suite 320 
Fairfax, VA  22201  
(P): (757)821-7534 
stanley.tucker@vadoc.virginia.gov 

 


